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6
20:30

2460 m
5.902 

Flach

Midnite: Built For 2026 Not 2006 Classified Stakes
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
2460

Box: 6
ML: 2,75

63.00

Damzon
7j. b S (Jack Hobbs - Court Princess)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Derek & Cheryl Holder

Marco Ghiani

08.01 Chelmsford City 1 58.1 2676 3.664 4,0 Marco Ghiani Lumberjack, Hedonista
22.12 Wolverhampton 5 58.5 3328 3.140 5,5 Jack Doughty Tuba, Mostly Mozart, Zooks
06.12 Wolverhampton 2 58.1 3328 3.140 21,0 Jack Doughty Billy Bathgate, Zooks
24.11 Wolverhampton 11 54.9 2815 3.716 51,0 Molly Gunn Dance Time, Cardinal Point, Prince Quattro
03.11 Southwell 4 59.0 3312 3.140 23,0 T Eaves Young Endless, Fashionelle, Billy Bathgate

2
Box: 7
ML: 3,0

61.20

Break Point
6j. b W (Iffraaj - Final Set)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: If Only Partnership

Darragh Keenan

15.12 Wolverhampton 3 57.6 3328 3.140 2,6 Darragh Keenan Arc Zoosve, Fascinating Shadow
28.10 Wolverhampton 2 54.9 1906 3.140 4,5 Hollie Doyle Age Of Time, Knight Of Magic
08.09 Perth 3 73.9 3262 5.281 4,0 S Bowen The Last Cloud, Pure Gold
16.08 Perth 1 71.7 3262 4.357 3,7 S Bowen Oh Janey, Scriabin
25.07 Uttoxeter 2 70.8 3171 4.066 19,0 Beau Morgan Breaking Cover, Jentobello

3
Box: 5
ML: 26,0

61.20

Ice Opera
5j. gr S (El Kabeir - Grand Ole Opry)

Trainer: G Harris
Besitzer: Ron C Williams

Finley Marsh

15.12 Wolverhampton 6 58.5 3328 3.140 34,0 Finley Marsh Arc Zoosve, Fascinating Shadow, Break Poi
04.11 Wolverhampton 9 58.1 1906 4.711 51,0 K T O'Neill Mr Nugget, Northern Blaze, Magic Runner
22.10 Kempton 8 55.8 1609 4.187 151,0 Finley Marsh Berry Clever, Moutai, Revich
10.10 Kempton 10 53.5 1609 4.187 151,0 K T O'Neill Absolute Star, Kitaro Kich, Zoffandia
22.09 Wolverhampton 9 60.3 1906 3.978 51,0 Finley Marsh Flaine, Romantic Spirit, Liberty Bird

4
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

61.20

Irv
10j. ch W (Zoffany - Marion Antoinette)

Trainer: Micky Hammond
Besitzer: The Rat Pack Racing Club

Aiden Brookes

29.08 Newcastle 7 59.9 2050 3.245 19,0 Aiden Brookes Falaise Blanc, Daring Leader, Russian Virtu
05.08 Catterick 6 58.5 3190 4.711 11,0 Billy Garritty Sophar Sogood, Bollin Neil, Star Of Jupiter
22.07 Wolverhampton 5 69.9 2815 3.080 6,0 Becky Smith Forglen, Prince Hector, Zooks
16.07 Catterick 2 62.1 2426 3.974 34,0 Nell Biker Made All, Stellarmasterpiece
26.05 Redcar 8 55.8 2013 3.140 15,0 Aiden Brookes Wait And Hope, Parish Councillor, Kalikapo

5
Box: 2
ML: 17,0

61.20

Rampant
6j. b W (Roaring Lion - African Plains)

Trainer: P Morris
Besitzer: The Eden Storm Partnership

Paddy Bradley

06.01 Southwell 6 61.2 2234 3.140 8,0 Jack Nicholls Highfield Comrade, Hijo De La Luna, Jack A
04.01 Southwell 5 57.6 2234 5.234 15,0 Jack Nicholls Moon Over The Sea, Krissy, Knight Of Magi
27.12 Wolverhampton 4 55.8 2815 3.140 23,0 Jack Nicholls Daaris, Zooks, Fleur De Mer
26.12 Wolverhampton 5 57.6 1906 3.460 11,0 Jack Nicholls Law Supreme, Galaxy Wonder, Trusty Scou
18.12 Southwell 4 55.3 2234 3.140 51,0 Tom Kiely-Marshall Hackney Diamonds, Dust Cover, Arth's Gold

6
Box: 9
ML: 8,0

61.20

Starfighter
10j. b W (Sea The Stars - Starlit Sands)

Trainer: D M Loughnane
Besitzer: Laurence Bellman

Daniel Muscutt

27.12 Wolverhampton 5 59.4 2461 3.140 19,0 Edward Greatrex Krissy, Three On Thursday, Sisterandbrothe
29.11 Wolverhampton 7 59.4 2461 3.140 29,0 George Wood So Alex, Hackney Diamonds, Moon Over Th
04.11 Wolverhampton 5 61.2 2461 3.140 13,0 Donagh Murphy Naughty Niall, Rampant, Ten Ten Twenty
15.10 Kempton 9 59.9 2413 3.140 29,0 Jonny Peate Buxted Too, Blue Train, Sir Patchy
24.09 Kempton 7 57.2 2212 3.140 67,0 Jack Nicholls Mount Olympus, Woodstock City, Imperial C

7
Box: 8
ML: 15,0

61.20

Virtual Hug
8j. b W (Buratino - Cotton Camera)

Trainer: N S Evans
Besitzer: Mike Harris Racing & Nikki Ev

Gina Mangan

27.12 Wolverhampton 4 59.0 2461 3.140 26,0 Hollie Doyle Krissy, Three On Thursday, Sisterandbrothe
03.11 Hereford 5 70.3 3957 3.248 51,0 Jack Stenhouse Don Rafael, Old Bridge, Knightsbridge
18.10 Stratford 5 74.4 3283 4.040 17,0 Heidi Palin Zenato, Gerard Mentor, Lusso Milan
04.10 Wolverhampton 5 59.9 2461 3.245 13,0 Elizabeth Gale Top Of Pleinmont, Prince Hector, Naughty N
01.08 Bath 2 59.4 2338 3.454 6,0 Jason Watson Offiah's Boy, Marmalade Kid

8
Box: 1
ML: 26,0

59.90

Dancing Bay
4j. b W (New Bay - Bohemian Dance)

Trainer: J Candlish
Besitzer: A Baxter, Sowray & White Ha

Lewis Edmunds

04.11 Wolverhampton 12 55.8 2461 3.140 15,0 Ben Ffrench-Davis Naughty Niall, Rampant, Ten Ten Twenty
18.10 Wolverhampton 9 55.3 3328 3.245 11,0 George Wood Sneaky Blinder, T Or Coffey, Forglen
06.10 Wolverhampton 4 57.6 3328 3.245 15,0 George Wood Lillistar, Fashionelle, Sneaky Blinder
06.09 Wolverhampton 9 60.3 1739 3.245 4,3 Lewis Edmunds Duffus Castle, Spinning Dancer, Pretty Spirit
23.08 Windsor 4 59.0 2303 4.187 19,0 Lewis Edmunds Just Adair, Three On Thursday, Love You B

9
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

59.90

Ignition
4j. ch W (Waldgeist - Ragtime Dancer)

Trainer: T Faulkner
Besitzer: Let's Go 365 Club

Luke Morris

06.01 Southwell 4 60.3 2234 3.140 2,7 R Havlin Highfield Comrade, Hijo De La Luna, Jack A
24.10 Southwell 6 57.2 2427 3.140 10,0 R Havlin Hickton, Belle Amie, Wadacre Giorgio
08.09 Windsor 7 57.2 2303 3.768 29,0 Aidan Keeley Just Adair, Electric Bass, Honour Whim
22.07 Wolverhampton 5 58.5 1739 4.711 7,0 R Havlin Popeye Doyle, Toby's Time, Retraction
22.05 Wolverhampton 4 60.8 1739 3.245 4,0 Jack Doughty Pomme Pomme, Pure Imagination, Scenari

Ergebnis: Quoten:


